900438936 02/09/2018

900438936

02/09/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM461635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SRSANDCO, LLC	e la company de la company	02/05/2018	limited liability co.: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mudlick Mail, LLC	
Street Address:	2487 Cedarcrest Road	
Internal Address:	#612	
City:	Acworth,	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073609	MUDLICK MAIL
Registration Number:	4056453	MUDLICK MAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4048153564

Email:

mwarenzak@sgrlaw.com, mbedsole@sgrlaw.com,

docketing@sgrlaw.com MATTHEW P. WARENZAK

Correspondent Name:

1230 Peachtree Street N.E.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 3100 - Promenade

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

Allaria, GEOriain 30000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew P. Warenzak

SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:

02/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=MUDLICK MAIL Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=MUDLICK MAIL Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0026

3P S65.00 407

source=MUDLICK MAIL Executed Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0027

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Trademark Assignment") is made and entered into effective February 5, 2018, by SRSANDCO, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having an address of 2487 Cedarcrest Rd #612, Acworth, GA 30101 ("Assignor"), in favor of Mudlick Mail, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, having an address of 2487 Cedarcrest Rd #612, Acworth, GA 30101 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, all in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all applications and registrations therefor, all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing, any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing, and any and all claims and causes of action, including but not limited to all claims for damages, arising out of or relating to past, present or future infringements, dilution, misappropriation, violation or misuse thereof, if any, with the right to sue for, collect or otherwise recover such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Georgia, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Georgia or any other jurisdiction). This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

[Remainder of this page left blank; Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0028

SRSAN	PCO, LLC MWM	
Title:	W-Pres	
,		
AGRE	ED TO AND ACCEPTED:	

Mudlick Mail, LLC/

Title: 1 CFC

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	
MUDLICK MAIL (and Design)	4,073,609	
MUDLICK MAIL	4,056,453	

Common Law Trademark

THE DIRECT MAIL EXPERTS

4812-8651-6827.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0030